Spring as a season greeting to Uncle Ho and to celebrate the memorial day 
of the 3d of February, 

- For the eternal glory of the country, of the people, of the work­
ing class, of the Revolution and of the Party, we are ready to make 
sacrifices, 

Recapitulation of achievements gained in SVN during 1967: 

+ Three hundred and sixty - five thousand (365,000) enelIlY' soldiers 
were killed or captured, including 17,000 US and allied soldiers, 

We annihilated 53 D LBattalionsJ. 378c I-CompamesJ and 680 B 
;-Platoons 7; downed 3,201 planes, set ablaze ~,500 military Vehicles; 
destroyed 736 artillery pieces, wrecked 200 ships and boats, sabotaged 500